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Elector Group Counting Group

Total EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total

Registered Voters: 174,444 of 274,020 (63.66%)

Ballots Cast: 174,444

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election
Maricopa County

November 8, 2022

Ballots

146,115
27,958
371
174,444

Voters Registered Voters
146,115
27,958
371

174,444 274,020

Mesa Dist 4-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
DUFF, JENN NON
GLOVER, TRISTA GUZMAN NON
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
16,251 /32,977
4,085

11

Total
6,765
5,326

64
12,155

Total

Mesa-QUESTION 1 (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
YES NON
NO NON
Total Votes

Total

174,444 / 274,020
28,452
60

Total
111,173
34,759
145,932

Total

49.28%

55.66%
43.82%
0.53%

63.66%

76.18%
23.82%

11/21/2022 6:06:58 PM

Turnout

53.32%
10.20%

0.14%
63.66%
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Mesa-QUESTION 2 (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

BOND APPROVAL, YES
BOND APPROVAL, NO
Total Votes

Party
NON
NON

Total

174,444 / 274,020  63.66%

21,190
50

Total
106,079
47,125
153,204

Total

Mesa-PROPOSITION 476 (Vote for

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Party
NON
NON

Total

69.24%
30.76%

1)

174,444 / 274,020  63.66%

29,253
82

Total
95,944
49,165

145,109

Total

66.12%
33.88%

Mesa-PROPOSITION 477 (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Party
NON
NON

Total

174,444 / 274,020  63.66%

31,820
35

Total
99,392
43,197

142,589

Total

69.71%
30.29%

11/21/2022 6:06:58 PM



