Page: 1 of 2 11/21/2022 6:06:58 PM

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS General Election Maricopa County November 8, 2022

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
	EARLY VOTE	146,115	146,115		53.32%
	ELECTION DAY	27,958	27,958		10.20%
	PROVISIONAL	371	371		0.14%
	Total	174,444	174,444	274,020	63.66%

Registered Voters: 174,444 of 274,020 (63.66%)

Ballots Cast: 174,444

Mesa Dist 4-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		16,251 / 32,977	49.28%
Undervotes		4,085	
Overvotes	11		
Candidate	Party	Total	
DUFF, JENN	NON	6,765	55.66%
GLOVER, TRISTA GUZMAN	NON	5,326	43.82%
Write-in		64	0.53%
Total Votes		12,155	
		Total	

Mesa-QUESTION 1 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		174,444 / 274,020	63.66%
Undervotes		28,452	
Overvotes		60	
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES	NON	111,173	76.18%
NO	NON	34,759	23.82%
Total Votes		145,932	
		Total	

Page: 2 of 2 11/21/2022 6:06:58 PM

Mesa-QUESTION 2 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		174,444 / 274,020	63.66%
Undervotes		21,190	
Overvotes		50	
Candidate	Party	Total	
BOND APPROVAL, YES	NON	106,079	69.24%
BOND APPROVAL, NO	NON	47,125	30.76%
Total Votes		153,204	
		Total	

Mesa-PROPOSITION 476 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		174,444 / 274,020	63.66%
Undervotes		29,253	
Overvotes		82	
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES	NON	95,944	66.12%
NO	NON	49,165	33.88%
Total Votes		145,109	
		Total	

Mesa-PROPOSITION 477 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		174,444 / 274,020	63.66%
Undervotes		31,820	
Overvotes		35	
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES	NON	99,392	69.71%
NO	NON	43,197	30.29%
Total Votes		142,589	
		Total	